LIGHTING-UP THE
SCOREBOARD

Weekly Updates of College Football Teams Scoring

00 or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/Intercollegiate Football Researchers
Association

Disclaimer: All StatResearch and information contained within this release is free to use—with proper credit and notification of intention to use.

Lucky 13: Thirteen Teams Pile on the Points—having scored at least 900 Points

Shippensburg, a NCAA II team, has scored a team all-time high of 595 points
and is currently the highest scoring team in 2012; one of six first-time teams to
surpass the 500+ point plateau in a single-season.

The first touchdown the school scores in the second round of the NCAA II
playoffs will push the school inside a select group of (96 to be exact) of ones
that have tallied 600-837 points.

Another newcomer and perennial high-scoring team, Southern Oregon and
Mount Union currently rank as the 113™ highest scoring team in college
football stathistory/500+Rankings.

These two teams have put 589 points on the scoreboards as well as playing in
the same number of games, 12.

Louisiana Tech, with its season finale to be played this coming Saturday,
round out the 2012 teams in the Top 150 all time (circa 1885...Princeton, [645
645 points during a 9-0 season.})

Though it’s unlikely, that LT would fail to score this weekend, it will remain

tied with 3 other schools—and it would be the third year-in-a-row that a team
has scored 575 points. (Teams: 1949-College of Pacific; 2010-Oklahoma State
and 2011- Boise State.) LT’s could also extend its tally if it receives a bowl bid.




< Now that the playoffs are in full swing; here’s a Top 10 of post season
points the most and least—by a 500+ team—per number of games
played.



SEA

1980
2011
2000
2001
1920
2000
2007
1988
1995
2010

SEA

2007
2008
2009
2008
1968
2004
2007
2008
2007
2004
2011

SEA

2000
1979
1990
2011
1999
1981
2010
1985
2008
2001

SEA
1997

MOST POINTS SCORED

COLLEGE
Widener
Baylor
Nebraska
Marshall

Centre

Western Connecticut State

Tulsa
Oklahoma State
Nebraska

Tulsa

COLLEGE

Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian
West Liberty
West Texas A&M
Troy State
Mount Union
Ohio Dominican
Morningside
Catawba
Colorado Mines

North Central

COLLEGE

California-Davis
Delaware
Pittsburg State
North Greenville

Ohio Northern

Southwest Texas State

Mary Hardin-Baylor
Furman
Lindenwood

Widener

COLLEGE

Mount Union

IN POST SEASON

LEVEL

NCAA Il
BSD
NCAA 1A
NCAA 1A
Small College
NCAA 11l
BSD
NCAA 1A
NCAA 1A
BSD

LEVEL

NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NAIA
NCAA I
NAIA
NAIA
NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA I

LEVEL

NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA Il
NCAA I
NCAA Il
NCAA I
NCAA 1AA
NAIA
NCAA I

LEVEL
NCAA Il

by Games

PS

L e N N T e = T

PS
4

G

G

G

Played

PS PTS

67
67
66
64
63
63
63
62
62
62

PS PTS

132
129
119
117
106
100
96
96
95
87
87

PS PTS
158
156
148
144
143
138
137
136
136
134

PS PTS
208



Allowed 500+ Points

2012 Teams:

TEAM DIVISION PA W-L
Idaho State CSD 552 1-10
Misericordia NCAA Il 516 0-10
Bethel (Kan.) NAIA 512 1-9
Colorado BSD 510 1-10
Bluefield (Va.) NAIA 517 0-11
Notre Dame (Ohio) NCAA Il 502 3-8

> All-time Most Paints Allowed................... Tabor College, 1398 (0-10)....allowed B27 points.

> 892 times a college has allowed 500 or more points in a season

> [ points scored, allowed 500+

Small

1920 Daniel Baker College 0-9-0 506
Small

1923 Kansas City  College 0-7-0 538
Arkansas Small

1941  A&M College 0-12-0 513


http://web1.ncaa.org/football/exec/rankingSummary?year=2012&org=16142

