LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

Weekly Updates of College Football Teams Scoring

500 or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/Intercollegiate Football Researchers Association

Disclaimer: All StatResearch and information contained within this release is free to use-with proper credit and notification of intention to use.

Every division represented—but Championship Subdivision; but it has a team ready to find the end zone

Lucky 13: Thirteen Teams Pile on the Points—having scored at least 500 Points

Shippensburg, a NCAA II team, has scored a team all-time high of 595 points and is currently the highest scoring team in 2012; one of six first-time teams to surpass the 500+ point plateau in a single-season.

The first touchdown the school scores in the second round of the NCAA II playoffs will push the school inside a select group of (96 to be exact) of ones that have tallied 600-837 points.

Another newcomer and perennial high-scoring team, Southern Oregon and Mount Union currently rank as the 113th highest scoring team in college football stathistory/500+Rankings.

These two teams have put 589 points on the scoreboards as well as playing in the same number of games, 12.

Louisiana Tech, with its season finale to be played this coming Saturday, round out the 2012 teams in the Top 150 all time (circa 1885...Princeton, [645 645 points during a 9-0 season.])

Though it's unlikely, that LT would fail to score this weekend, it will remain tied with 3 other schools—and it would be the third year-in-a-row that a team has scored 575 points. (**Teams:** 1949-College of Pacific; 2010-Oklahoma State and 2011- Boise State.) LT's could also extend its tally if it receives a bowl bid.

Now that the playoffs are in full swing; here's a *Top 10 of post season points* the most and least—by a 500+ team—per number of games played.

	MOST POINTS SCORED	IN POST SEASON	by Games	<u>Played</u>
SEA	COLLEGE	LEVEL	PS G	PS PTS
1980	Widener	NCAA III	1	67
2011	Baylor	BSD	1	67
2000	Nebraska	NCAA 1A	1	66
2001	Marshall	NCAA 1A	1	64
1920	Centre	Small College	1	63
2000	Western Connecticut State	NCAA III	1	63
2007	Tulsa	BSD	1	63
1988	Oklahoma State	NCAA 1A	1	62
1995	Nebraska	NCAA 1A	1	62
2010	Tulsa	BSD	1	62

SEA	COLLEGE	LEVEL	PS G	PS PTS
2007	Abilene Christian	NCAA II	2	132
2008	Abilene Christian	NCAA II	2	129
2009	West Liberty	NCAA II	2	119
2008	West Texas A&M	NCAA II	2	117
1968	Troy State	NAIA	2	106
2004	Mount Union	NCAA III	2	100
2007	Ohio Dominican	NAIA	2	96
2008	Morningside	NAIA	2	96
2007	Catawba	NCAA II	2	95
2004	Colorado Mines	NCAA II	2	87
2011	North Central	NCAA III	2	87

SEA	COLLEGE	LEVEL	PS G	PS PTS
2000	California-Davis	NCAA II	3	158
1979	Delaware	NCAA II	3	156
1990	Pittsburg State	NCAA II	3	148
2011	North Greenville	NCAA II	3	144
1999	Ohio Northern	NCAA III	3	143
1981	Southwest Texas State	NCAA II	3	138
2010	Mary Hardin-Baylor	NCAA III	3	137
1985	Furman	NCAA 1AA	3	136
2008	Lindenwood	NAIA	3	136
2001	Widener	NCAA III	3	134
SEA	COLLEGE	LEVEL	PS G	PS PTS
1997	Mount Union	NCAA III	4	208

	Allowed	<u> 500+ Points</u>		
2012 Teams:				
TEAM	DIVISION	РА	W-L	
Idaho State	CSD	552	1-10	
<u>Misericordia</u>	NCAA III	516	0-10	
Bethel (Kan.)	NAIA	512	1-9	
Colorado	BSD	510	1-10	
Bluefield (Va.)	NAIA	517	0-11	
Notre Dame (Ohio)	NCAA II	502	3-8	

- > All-time Most Points Allowed......Tabor College, 1999 (0-10)....allowed 627 points.
- \succ 92 times a college has allowed 500 or more points in a season

\succ 0 points scored, allowed 500+

1920	Daniel Baker	Small College Small	0-9-0	506
1923	Kansas City Arkansas	College Small	0-7-0	538
1941	A&M	College	0-12-0	513